
 
MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE 

 
 
 

The following document is provided by the 

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY 

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library 
http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied 
(searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions) 

 
 



rf:~ ,J.!!: 
""':;" 

2 

4 

6 

8 

10 

12 

14 

16 

18 

20 

22 

24 

26 

28 

30 

32 

34 

36 

38 

40 

42 

L.D. 2082 

DATE: 3- 6-02-- (Filing No. H-<g~1) 

TRANSPORTATION 

Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Clerk of 
the House. 

STATE OF MAINE 
HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES 

120TH LEGISLATURE 
SECOND REGULAR SESSION 

COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "P" to H.P. 1576, 
Act to Amend the Subdivision Review Criteria 

L.D. 2082, Bill, 
for Traffic" 

"An 

Amend the bill by striking out everything after the enacting 
clause and before the summary and inserting in its place the 
following: 

'Sec. 1. 30-A MRS A §4404, sub-§5, as enac ted by PL 1989, c . 
104, Pt. A, §45 and Pt. C, §10, is amended to read: 

5. Traffic. The proposed subdivision will not cause 
unreasonable highway or public road congestion or unsafe 
conditions with respect to the use of the highways or public 
roads existing or proposed and, if the proposed subdivision 
requires driveways or entrances onto a state or state aid highway 
located outside the urban compact area of an urban compact 
municipality as defined by Title 23, section 754, the Department 
of Transportation has provided documentation indicating that the 
dr i veways or entrances conform to Title 23, section 704 and any 
rules adopted under that section;' 

Further amend the bill by inserting at the end before the 
summary the following: 

Page 1-LR3353(2) 

COMMITTEE AMENDMENT 



~ 

~ 
,~ 

2 

4 

6 

8 

10 

12 

14 

COMMITTEE AMENDMENT .. p .. to H.P. 1576, L.D. 2082 

The Department 
additional costs to 
subdivision reviews. 
department's existing 

'FISCAL NOTE 

of Transportation will incur 
provide required documentation 

These costs can be absorbed 
budgeted resources.' 

SUMMARY 

some minor 
in certain 
within the 

This amendment replaces the bill and amends the subdivision 
review criteria for traffic by requiring documentation from the 
Department of Transportation including that the proposed 
subdivision conforms to the law regulating entrances to 
highways. The amendment also adds a fiscal note to the bill. 

Page 2-LR3353(2) 

COMMITTEE AMENDMENT 


