

N a	
\`& ≁	L.D. 2082
2	DATE: 3-5-02 (Filing No. H-867)
4	
б	TRANSPORTATION
8	
10	Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Clerk of the House.
12	STATE OF MAINE
14	HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES 120TH LEGISLATURE
16	SECOND REGULAR SESSION
18	COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to H.P. 1576, L.D. 2082, Bill, "An
20	Act to Amend the Subdivision Review Criteria for Traffic"
22	Amend the bill by striking out everything after the enacting clause and before the summary and inserting in its place the
24	following:
26	' Sec. 1. 30-A MRSA §4404, sub-§5, as enacted by PL 1989, c. 104, Pt. A, §45 and Pt. C, §10, is amended to read:
28	
30	5. Traffic. The proposed subdivision will not cause unreasonable highway or public road congestion or unsafe conditions with respect to the use of the highways or public
32	roads existing or proposed and, if the proposed subdivision
34	requires driveways or entrances onto a state or state aid highway located outside the urban compact area of an urban compact municipality as defined by Title 23, section 754, the Department
36	of Transportation has provided documentation indicating that the driveways or entrances conform to Title 23, section 704 and any
38	rules adopted under that section; '
40	Further amend the bill by inserting at the end before the summary the following:
42	

.

Page 1-LR3353(2)

COMMITTEE AMENDMENT

COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "H" to H.P. 1576, L.D. 2082

'FISCAL NOTE

2 The Department of Transportation will incur some minor additional costs to provide required documentation in certain subdivision reviews. These costs can be absorbed within the department's existing budgeted resources.'

10

SUMMARY

This amendment replaces the bill and amends the subdivision review criteria for traffic by requiring documentation from the Department of Transportation including that the proposed subdivision conforms to the law regulating entrances to highways. The amendment also adds a fiscal note to the bill.

Page 2-LR3353(2)

COMMITTEE AMENDMENT